FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	12-22-	-1999	Docket No.:	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		,	—	
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	n 10123	0146 ached o	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	10123	2. Name and address of re		
Ogden Park Management, Inc.		Name: Wet 'N Wild International, Inc.		
	•			
		Internal Address: Suite		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐	Association Limited Partnership		East Lamar Blvd.	
☑ Corporation-State Delaware		City: <u>Arlington</u>	State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>76006</u>	
Other			nip	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	· ·	Nevada	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other	Change of Name	i		
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in designation is	the United States, a domestic 2 Yes 2 N	
Execution Date:		(Designations must be a sepa Additional name(s) & address		
Application number(s) or registration number	mbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	、 ,	B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)	
75753553		1326500 1489692	1819261	
		1257137 1288261	2247746	
		1535831 1331326	1490580	
	Additional numbers	X Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	•	Total number of applicat registrations involved:		
Name: Gwen Hutcheson Griggs, Esq.		□ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$615.00	
Internal Address: McGuire, Woods, Ba	attle & Boothe LLP	☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 50 N. Laura Street, Su	ite 3300	a. Dopoul doodant Hairioo		
City: <u>Jacksonville</u> State:	FL ZIP: <u>32202</u>			
12/21/1999 TTBM11 00000112 1326500	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy	
Gwen Hutcheson Griggs	Muero	liturge:	December 1, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature	December 1, 1999	
Total n	umber of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and	5	

REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0284

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

(Assignment from Ogden Park Management, Inc. to Wet 'N Wild International, Inc.)

4 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Continued

1162253	1750522	2199474
1311539	1771940	2194958
1558472	1226220	1693572
1328984	2129170	1794443
2274052	2195012	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK AND SERVICEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, Ogden Park Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is Two Pennsylvania Plaza, 25th Floor, New York, NY 10121, has adopted, used and is using the marks for which they have filed applications and which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified on Exhibits A and B, attached hereto; and

Whereas, Wet 'N Wild International, Inc., a Nevada corporation, whose address is 2000 East Lamar Blvd., Suite 750, Arlington, Texas 76006, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications and registrations therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ogden Park Management, Inc. does hereby assign unto Wet 'N Wild International, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the attached identified applications and registrations thereof.

Dated: November 10, 1999

Ogden Park Management, Inc.

By: Vandal 4 Dager

Title: Jewing Vice President

county of Duval

On <u>December 1, 1999</u> before me, personally appeared <u>Randol</u>

H. <u>Drew</u>, the <u>Senior Vice President</u> of Ogden Park Management, Inc., a

Delaware corporation, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: Wendy

(Seal)

WENDY G. BROWNING
MY COMMISSION # CC 630835
EXPIRES: March 31, 2001
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

\UAC\3229\Ogden Park\Assignment US TM & SM App and Reg to WNWILdoc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0286

Exhibit A

OGDEN PARK MANAGEMENT, INC. U.S. APPLICATIONS

Trademark App. No. App. Date Next Action Date

Wet 'N Wise 75/753553 7/19/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0287

Exhibit B

OGDEN PARK MANAGEMENT, INC. U.S. REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next Action	<u>Deadlines</u>
America's Water Park	1326500	3/19/85	3/19/05	[renewal]
Banzai Boggan (Stylized)	1257137	11/8/83	11/8/03	[renewal]
Black Hole	1535831	4/18/89	4/18/09	[renewal]
Blue Niagra	1489692	5/24/88	5/24/08	[renewal]
Corkscrew (Stylized)	1288261	7/31/84	7/31/04	[renewal]
Das Stuka	1331326	4/16/85	4/16/05	[renewal]
Funsphere & Design	1819261	2/1/94	2/1/99-00	[8 & 15]
Hydra Fighter	2247746	5/25/99	5/25/04-05	[8 & 15]
Hydra Maniac & Design	1490580	5/31/88	5/31/08	[renewal]
Kamikaze	1162253	7/21/81	7/21/01	[renewal]
Lazy River	1311539	12/25/84	12/25/04	[renewal]
Mach 5 (Stylized)	1558472	9/26/89	9/26/09	[renewal]
Raging Rapids	1328984	4/2/85	4/2/05	[renewal]
Royal Flush	2274052	8/31/99	8/31/04-05	[8 & 15]
Design Mark (Splish & Splash water droplets)	1750522	2/2/93	2/2/03	[renewal]
Design Mark (Splish & Splash costume)	1771940	5/18/93	5/18/03	[renewal]
Wet 'N Wild	1226220	2/1/83	2/1/03	[renewal]
Wet 'N Wild (Stylized)	2129170	1/13/98	1/13/03-04	[8 & 15]
Wet 'N Wild (Stylized)	2195012	10/13/98	10/13/03-04	[8 & 15]
Wet 'N Wild (Stylized)	2199474	10/27/98	10/27/03-04	[8 & 15]
Wet 'N Wild (Stylized)	2194958	10/13/98	10/13/03-04	[8 & 15]
Willy-Willy	1693572	6/9/92	6/9/02	[renewal]
Willy Willy & Design	1794443	9/21/93	9/21/03	[renewal]

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/01/1999 REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0288